
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4498
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
ARMY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Ranjan (Pappu Yadav) Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of MBBS seats allocatedto the Army College of Medical Sciences,Delhi for the current academic year ascompared to the last academic year;

(b) the number of seats reserved for thechildren of defence personnel in the said college during the said period; and

(c) whether the Government proposesto increase the number of seats for childrenof non-defence personnel in the said college,if so, the details thereof and if not, thereasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a)& (b): Army College of Medical Sciences, Delhi has an intake capacity of 100 MBBS seats and the reservation of seats is as under.

i. Delhi Sate SC category − 14
ii. All India SC category − 2
iii. Delhi State ST − 1
iv. All India ST − 1
v. PH − 3
vi. Balance seats are reserved for war widows, wards of serving/retired army
persons/war widows

(c): Presently, there is no proposal before the Ministry of Health & FW to increase the number of seats for the children of non-defence personnel in Army College of Medical Sciences, Delhi.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

